
Appendix B  Page  1 

Appendix B 
King County Comprehensive Plan 2004 Update 

Policy Matrix 
 
 

 Executive Proposal 
 

and 
 

GMUAC 
Amendments* 

Chapter  
One  

Regional 
Planning 

Chapter  
Two  

Urban 
Communities 

Chapter Three  
Rural Legacy 
and Natural 

Resource 
Lands 

Chapter  
Four 

Environme nt 

Chapter  
Five  

Parks, Open 
Space and 
Cultural 

Resources 

Chapter  
Six 

Transportation 

Chapter  
Seven 

Services, 
Facilities 

and 
Utilities 

Chapter 
Eight 

Community 
Planning 

Areas  

1 Potential Annexation 
Areas 

RP-202 
 

U-103a 
U-201 
U-203 
U-204 
U-205 
U-206 
U-207 
U-208 
 
 

  P-128 
 

   

 GMUAC 
Amendments 

 U-103a 
U-201 
U-202 
U-203 
U-204 
U-205 
U-206 
U-207 
 
 
 
 

   T-2XX (after T-
210) 
T-404 
T-406 

 CP-925 
CP-927 
CP-928 
CP-929 



Appendix B  Page  2 

 Executive Proposal 
 

and 
 

GMUAC 
Amendments* 

Chapter  
One  

Regional 
Planning 

Chapter  
Two  

Urban 
Communities 

Chapter Three  
Rural Legacy 
and Natural 

Resource 
Lands 

Chapter  
Four 

Environme nt 

Chapter  
Five  

Parks, Open 
Space and 
Cultural 

Resources 

Chapter  
Six 

Transportation 

Chapter  
Seven 

Services, 
Facilities 

and 
Utilities 

Chapter 
Eight 

Community 
Planning 

Areas  

2 Promoting Public 
Health  

RP-207 U-105a  
U-106 
U-107 
U-122 
U-126 
U-133 
U-135 
U-138 
U-139 
U-143 
U-150 
 
 

 
 

E-110 
E-111 
E-112 
E-113 
E-114 
E-115 
E-115a 
E-115b 

 T-108 
T-310 
T-315 
T-317 
T-320 
T-323 
T-324 

  

 GMUAC 
Amendments 

   E-112 
E-115c 
 

    

3 Sustainable 
Development: Low 
Impact Development 
and Green Building 
Initiative 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 U-153a 
U-601 
U-602 
U-603 
U-604 
U-605 
U-606 
U-607 
U-608 
 

R-232 
R-233 

    CP-1228 



Appendix B  Page  3 

 Executive Proposal 
 

and 
 

GMUAC 
Amendments* 

Chapter  
One  

Regional 
Planning 

Chapter  
Two  

Urban 
Communities 

Chapter Three  
Rural Legacy 
and Natural 

Resource 
Lands 

Chapter  
Four 

Environme nt 

Chapter  
Five  

Parks, Open 
Space and 
Cultural 

Resources 

Chapter  
Six 

Transportation 

Chapter  
Seven 

Services, 
Facilities 

and 
Utilities 

Chapter 
Eight 

Community 
Planning 

Areas  

 GMUAC 
Amendments 

 U-601 
U-602 
U-610 
U-611 
U-612 
U-613 
U-614 
U-615 
U-616 
U-617 
U-618 
U-619 
 

      

4 Urban residential 
options   

 U-404 
U-404a 
U-406 
U-410 
U-412 
U-418 
U-419 
U-422 
U-423 
U-434a 
U-436a 
U-436b 
U-439 
U-440 

      



Appendix B  Page  4 

 Executive Proposal 
 

and 
 

GMUAC 
Amendments* 

Chapter  
One  

Regional 
Planning 

Chapter  
Two  

Urban 
Communities 

Chapter Three  
Rural Legacy 
and Natural 

Resource 
Lands 

Chapter  
Four 

Environme nt 

Chapter  
Five  

Parks, Open 
Space and 
Cultural 

Resources 

Chapter  
Six 

Transportation 

Chapter  
Seven 

Services, 
Facilities 

and 
Utilities 

Chapter 
Eight 

Community 
Planning 

Areas  

   U-448a 
U-448b 
U-448c 
 
 

      

 GMUAC 
Amendments 

 U-419 
U-448b 
 

      

5 Open space and 
natural areas 

  R-111 
R-113 
R-541 

E-120a P-108 
P-109  
P-118 
P-122 
P-123 
P-124 
P-125 
P-126 
 
 

 F-258 
F-259 
F-260 

CP-1105 

 GMUAC 
Amendments 

  R-541 E-106 
E-130 
E-132 
E-133 
E-137 
E-140 
E-141 
E-142 
E-174 

P-103a 
 

  CP-1105 



Appendix B  Page  5 

 Executive Proposal 
 

and 
 

GMUAC 
Amendments* 

Chapter  
One  

Regional 
Planning 

Chapter  
Two  

Urban 
Communities 

Chapter Three  
Rural Legacy 
and Natural 

Resource 
Lands 

Chapter  
Four 

Environme nt 

Chapter  
Five  

Parks, Open 
Space and 
Cultural 

Resources 

Chapter  
Six 

Transportation 

Chapter  
Seven 

Services, 
Facilities 

and 
Utilities 

Chapter 
Eight 

Community 
Planning 

Areas  

6 Rural and resource 
economy 

  R-550a 
R-550b R-106 
R-106a 
 
 

 P-110 
P-111 
P-112 
P-113 
P-114 
P-115 
 
 
 

   

 GMUAC 
Amendments 

  R-106 
R-106a 
R-510  
R-5XX (after 
R-532)  
R-562  
 

     

7 Transfer of 
development rights 

  R-212 
R-213 
R-214 
R-216 
R-217 
R-218 
R-219 
R-220 
 
 
 

     



Appendix B  Page  6 

 Executive Proposal 
 

and 
 

GMUAC 
Amendments* 

Chapter  
One  

Regional 
Planning 

Chapter  
Two  

Urban 
Communities 

Chapter Three  
Rural Legacy 
and Natural 

Resource 
Lands 

Chapter  
Four 

Environme nt 

Chapter  
Five  

Parks, Open 
Space and 
Cultural 

Resources 

Chapter  
Six 

Transportation 

Chapter  
Seven 

Services, 
Facilities 

and 
Utilities 

Chapter 
Eight 

Community 
Planning 

Areas  

8 Water Resources    E-148 
E-153 
E-153A 
E-201 
E-202 

  F-225 
F-225a 
F-226 
F-227 
F-227a 
F-227b 
F-227c 
F-230 
F-231 
F-234 
F-235 
F-235a 
 
 

 

 GMUAC 
Amendments 

   E-126 
E-153 
 

    

9 Heritage Resources     P-216 
P-217 
P-218 
P-219 
P-220 
P-221 
P-222 
 
 
 

T-302   



Appendix B  Page  7 

 Executive Proposal 
 

and 
 

GMUAC 
Amendments* 

Chapter  
One  

Regional 
Planning 

Chapter  
Two  

Urban 
Communities 

Chapter Three  
Rural Legacy 
and Natural 

Resource 
Lands 

Chapter  
Four 

Environme nt 

Chapter  
Five  

Parks, Open 
Space and 
Cultural 

Resources 

Chapter  
Six 

Transportation 

Chapter  
Seven 

Services, 
Facilities 

and 
Utilities 

Chapter 
Eight 

Community 
Planning 

Areas  

10 Transportation:  
General 

     T-102a 
T-103 
T-205 
T-215 
T-302 
T-402 
 
 

  

 GMUAC 
Amendments 

     T-404 
T-405 
 
 

  

11 Transportation LOS 
Standards 

     T-207 
T-208 
T-209 
T-211 
T-401 
 
 

  

 GMUAC 
Amendments 

     T-208 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



Appendix B  Page  8 

 Executive Proposal 
 

and 
 

GMUAC 
Amendments* 

Chapter  
One  

Regional 
Planning 

Chapter  
Two  

Urban 
Communities 

Chapter Three  
Rural Legacy 
and Natural 

Resource 
Lands 

Chapter  
Four 

Environme nt 

Chapter  
Five  

Parks, Open 
Space and 
Cultural 

Resources 

Chapter  
Six 

Transportation 

Chapter  
Seven 

Services, 
Facilities 

and 
Utilities 

Chapter 
Eight 

Community 
Planning 

Areas  

12 Transportation 
Concurrency 
Management 
 

     T-212 
T-213 
T-214 

  

 
 
*King County Council Growth Management and Unincorporated Affairs Committee 
 
 


