## Appendix B King County Comprehensive Plan 2004 Update Policy Matrix

	Executive Proposal and GMUAC	Chapter One Regional Planning	Chapter Two Urban Communities	Chapter Three Rural Legacy and Natural Resource Lands	Chapter Four Environme nt	Chapter Five Parks, Open Space and Cultural	Chapter Six Transportation	Chapter Seven Services, Facilities and	Chapter Eight Community Planning Areas
	Amendments*			Lanus		Resources		Utilities	Areas
1	Potential Annexation Areas	RP-202	U-103a U-201 U-203 U-204 U-205 U-206 U-207 U-208			P-128			
	GMUAC Amendments		U-103a U-201 U-202 U-203 U-204 U-205 U-206 U-207				T-2XX (after T- 210) T-404 T-406		CP-925 CP-927 CP-928 CP-929

	Executive Proposal and	Chapter One Regional Planning	Chapter Two Urban Communities	Chapter Three Rural Legacy and Natural Resource	Chapter Four Environme nt	Chapter Five Parks, Open Space and	Chapter Six Transportation	Chapter Seven Services, Facilities	Chapter Eight Community Planning
	GMUAC Amendments*			Lands		Cultural Resources		and Utilities	Areas
2	Promoting Public Health	RP-207	U-105a U-106 U-107 U-122 U-126 U-133 U-135 U-138 U-138 U-139 U-143 U-150		E-110 E-111 E-112 E-113 E-114 E-115 E-115a E-115b		T-108 T-310 T-315 T-317 T-320 T-323 T-324		
	GMUAC Amendments				E-112 E-115c				
3	Sustainable Development: Low Impact Development and Green Building Initiative		U-153a U-601 U-602 U-603 U-604 U-605 U-606 U-607 U-608	R-232 R-233					CP-1228

	Executive Proposal and GMUAC	Chapter One Regional Planning	Chapter Two Urban Communities	Chapter Three Rural Legacy and Natural Resource Lands	Chapter Four Environme nt	Chapter Five Parks, Open Space and Cultural	Chapter Six Transportation	Chapter Seven Services, Facilities and	Chapter Eight Community Planning Areas
	Amendments*			Lanus		Resources		Utilities	7 H Cas
	GMUAC		U-601						
	Amendments		U-602						
			U-610						
			U-611						
			U-612						
			U-613						
			U-614						
			U-615						
			U-616						
			U-617						
			U-618						
			U-619						
4	Urban residential		U-404						
4	options		U-404a						
	options		U-406						
			U-410						
			U-412						
			U-418						
			U-419						
			U-422						
			U-423						
			U-434a						
			U-436a						
			U-436b						
			U-439						
			U-440						

	Executive Proposal and GMUAC Amendments*	Chapter One Regional Planning	Chapter Two Urban Communities	Chapter Three Rural Legacy and Natural Resource Lands	Chapter Four Environme nt	Chapter Five Parks, Open Space and Cultural Resources	Chapter Six Transportation	Chapter Seven Services, Facilities and Utilities	Chapter Eight Community Planning Areas
	GMUAC Amendments		U-448b U-448c U-419 U-448b						
5	Open space and natural areas			R-111 R-113 R-541	E-120a	P-108 P-109 P-118 P-122 P-123 P-124 P-125 P-126		F-258 F-259 F-260	CP-1105
	GMUAC Amendments			R-541	E-106 E-130 E-132 E-133 E-137 E-140 E-141 E-142 E-174	P-103a			CP-1105

	Executive Proposal and GMUAC Amendments*	Chapter One Regional Planning	Chapter Two Urban Communities	Chapter Three Rural Legacy and Natural Resource Lands	Chapter Four Environme nt	Chapter Five Parks, Open Space and Cultural Resources	Chapter Six Transportation	Chapter Seven Services, Facilities and Utilities	Chapter Eight Community Planning Areas
6	Rural and resource economy GMUAC			R-550a R-550b R-106 R-106a R-106		P-110 P-111 P-112 P-113 P-114 P-115		Cimiles	
	Amendments			R-106a R-510 R-5XX (after R-532) R-562					
7	Transfer of development rights			R-212 R-213 R-214 R-216 R-217 R-218 R-219 R-220					

	Executive Proposal	Chapter One	Chapter Two	Chapter Three Rural Legacy	Chapter Four	Chapter Five	Chapter Six	Chapter Seven	Chapter Eight
	and	Regional Planning	Urban Communities	and Natural Resource	Environme nt	Parks, Open Space and	Transportation	Services, Facilities	Community Planning
	GMUAC	C		Lands		<b>Cultural</b>		and	Areas
	Amendments*					Resources		Utilities	
8	Water Resources				E-148			F-225	
					E-153			F-225a	
					E-153A			F-226	
					E-201			F-227	
					E-202			F-227a	
								F-227b	
								F-227c	
								F-230	
								F-231	
								F-234	
								F-235	
								F-235a	
	GMUAC				E-126				
	Amendments				E-153				
	7 michamonts				E 155				
9	Heritage Resources					P-216	T-302		
-						P-217			
						P-218			
						P-219			
						P-220			
						P-221			
						P-222			
						1 - 222			

	Executive Proposal	Chapter One	Chapter Two	Chapter Three Rural Legacy	Chapter Four	Chapter Five	Chapter Six	Chapter Seven	Chapter Eight
	and	Regional Planning	Urban Communities	and Natural Resource	Environme nt	Parks, Open Space and	Transportation	Services, Facilities	Community Planning
	GMUAC Amendments*			Lands		Cultural Resources		and Utilities	Areas
10	Transportation: General						T-102a T-103 T-205 T-215 T-302 T-402		
	GMUAC Amendments						T-404 T-405		
11	Transportation LOS Standards						T-207 T-208 T-209 T-211 T-401		
	GMUAC Amendments						T-208		

	<b>Executive Proposal</b>	Chapter	Chapter	Chapter Three	Chapter	Chapter	Chapter	Chapter	Chapter
	and	One Regional Planning	Two Urban Communities	Rural Legacy and Natural Resource	Four Environme nt	Five Parks, Open Space and	Six Transportation	Seven Services, Facilities	Eight Community Planning
	GMUAC Amendments*		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Lands		Cultural Resources		and Utilities	Areas
12	Transportation Concurrency Management						T-212 T-213 T-214		

\*King County Council Growth Management and Unincorporated Affairs Committee